Prizes for the 2017 Hygeia Fields of Athenry 10KM road race

Women Senior
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Men Senior
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Women Over 40
1st
2nd

Women Over 45
1st
2nd

Women Over 50
1st
2nd

Women Over 55
1st
2nd

Women Over 60
1st
2nd

Women Over 65
1st
2nd

Women Over 70
1st

Women Junior
1st
2nd

Men Over 40
1st
2nd

Men Over 45
1st
2nd

Men Over 50

Num

1325

54

249

258

1123

1335

300

838

1279

983

55

1047

1137

433

554

172

536

70

632

1044

430

1033

752

1056

670

1333

537

465

110

Name

Jane-Ann Meehan
Colette Tuohy
Sinead Brody
Caoimhe Daniels
Neasa De Burca
Catherine Thornton

Mick Clohisey
Keith Fallon

Barry Donovan
Peter Mooney
Shaun McLaughlin
Aichlinn O'Reilly

Deirdre Brophy
Clare Rowe

Kay Tuohy
Cara Gleeson

Mary Kealy
Mary Connolly

Sheelagh Jones
Anne Burke

Marie Killilea
Marie Rooney

Margaret Glavey
Judith Roche

Eilish McCormack

Caron Ryan
Shannen Lee

Michael O'Connor
Tim Jones

Sean Hanley
Gerry Carty

Club Race Time
Athenry AC 37:39
Mayo AC 38:35
Galway City Harriers 38:51
Sportsworld 39:06
Galway City Harriers 39:16
Crusaders AC 39:17
Raheny Shamrock AC 30:21
Galway City Harriers 32:34
Leevale AC 32:42
33:36

Westport AC 3341
33:59

Athenry AC 39:33
Galway City Harriers 40:24
Craughwell AC 48:23
48:44

Athenry AC 43:10
Galway Meet and Train 46:49
DSD AC 46:21
Ballinasloe & District AC 49:26
54:47

Craughwell AC 59:02
Mayo AC 46:04
Loughrea AC 53:58
1:40:27

Craughwell AC 40:32
Athenry AC 49:29
Galway City Harriers 34:05
Galway City Harriers 35:57
Galway City Harriers 36:10
Galway City Harriers 36:28



1st
2nd

Men Over 55
1st

2nd

Men Over 60
1st

2nd

Men Over 65
1st

2nd

Men Over 70
1st

2nd

Men Junior
1st

2nd

Men Wheelchair
1st

Women Club

1st

2nd

3rd

Men Club

1st

2nd

3rd

Team

1st

890

610

103

1165

611

567

1280

1119

208

556

109

991

Eddie Newman
Gerard Kenny

Danny Carr
Tommy Joe Whyte

James Kenny
Martin Kearney

Martin McEvilly
Andrew Talbot

Philip Cribbin
Martin Keane

David Carter
Aidan Owens

Jerry Forde

Brody, De Burca,
Casey, Rowe
Meehan, Brophy,
Foran, Vahey

T Whyte, Campbell,
Sheil, E Whyte

Fallon, O'Connor,
Kerrin, Carter
Jones, Hanley,
Carty, Keane
Walsh, Meehan
Leadbetter, Rohan

Hanley, Rohan,
Murphy, Hughes

Mullingar Harriers
North East Runners AC

Galway City Harriers
Tuam AC

Kilmurry Ibrickane
Galway City Harriers

Galway City Harriers
Clare River Harriers

Clare River Harriers
Athenry AC

Galway City Harriers

Blarney Inniscarra AC

Galway City Harriers

Athenry AC

Galway City Harriers

Galway City Harriers

Galway City Harriers

Athenry AC

Boston Scientific

36:04
40:51

39:06
39:31

39:21
39:48

42:26
45:25

52:43
55:59

35:53
40:31

1:01:53

2:38:13

2:39:41

3:00:29

2:17:22

2:24:27

2:25:53

2:34:02



