Prizes for the 2017 Hygeia Fields of Athenry 10KM road race

	Num	Name	Club	Race Time
Women Senior 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th	2 1325 54 249 258 1123	Jane-Ann Meehan Colette Tuohy Sinead Brody Caoimhe Daniels Neasa De Burca Catherine Thornton	Athenry AC Mayo AC Galway City Harriers Sportsworld Galway City Harriers Crusaders AC	37:39 38:35 38:51 39:06 39:16 39:17
Men Senior 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th	1 1335 300 838 1279 983	Mick Clohisey Keith Fallon Barry Donovan Peter Mooney Shaun McLaughlin Aichlinn O'Reilly	Raheny Shamrock AC Galway City Harriers Leevale AC Westport AC	30:21 32:34 32:42 33:36 33:41 33:59
Women Over 40 1st 2nd	55 1047	Deirdre Brophy Clare Rowe	Athenry AC Galway City Harriers	39:33 40:24
Women Over 45 1st 2nd	1137 433	Kay Tuohy Cara Gleeson	Craughwell AC	48:23 48:44
Women Over 50 1st 2nd	554 172	Mary Kealy Mary Connolly	Athenry AC Galway Meet and Train	43:10 46:49
Women Over 55 1st 2nd	536 70	Sheelagh Jones Anne Burke	DSD AC Ballinasloe & District AC	46:21 49:26
Women Over 60 1st 2nd	632 1044	Marie Killilea Marie Rooney	Craughwell AC	54:47 59:02
Women Over 65 1st 2nd	430 1033	Margaret Glavey Judith Roche	Mayo AC Loughrea AC	46:04 53:58
Women Over 70 1st	752	Eilish McCormack		1:40:27
Women Junior 1st 2nd	1056 670	Caron Ryan Shannen Lee	Craughwell AC Athenry AC	40:32 49:29
Men Over 40 1st 2nd	1333 537	Michael O'Connor Tim Jones	Galway City Harriers Galway City Harriers	34:05 35:57
Men Over 45 1st 2nd	465 110	Sean Hanley Gerry Carty	Galway City Harriers Galway City Harriers	36:10 36:28

Men Over 50

1st 2nd	890 610	Eddie Newman Gerard Kenny	Mullingar Harriers North East Runners AC	36:04 40:51
Men Over 55 1st 2nd	103 1165	Danny Carr Tommy Joe Whyte	Galway City Harriers Tuam AC	39:06 39:31
Men Over 60 1st 2nd	611 567	James Kenny Martin Kearney	Kilmurry Ibrickane Galway City Harriers	39:21 39:48
Men Over 65 1st 2nd	1280 1119	Martin McEvilly Andrew Talbot	Galway City Harriers Clare River Harriers	42:26 45:25
Men Over 70 1st 2nd	208 556	Philip Cribbin Martin Keane	Clare River Harriers Athenry AC	52:43 55:59
Men Junior 1st 2nd	109 991	David Carter Aidan Owens	Galway City Harriers	35:53 40:31
Men Wheelchair 1st	5	Jerry Forde	Blarney Inniscarra AC	1:01:53
Women Club				
1st		Brody, De Burca, Casey, Rowe	Galway City Harriers	2:38:13
2nd		Meehan, Brophy, Foran, Vahey	Athenry AC	2:39:41
3rd		T Whyte, Campbell, Sheil, E Whyte	Galway City Harriers	3:00:29
Men Club				
1st		Fallon, O'Connor, Kerrin, Carter	Galway City Harriers	2:17:22
2nd		Jones, Hanley, Carty, Keane	Galway City Harriers	2:24:27
3rd		Walsh, Meehan Leadbetter, Rohan	Athenry AC	2:25:53
Team				
1st		Hanley, Rohan, Murphy, Hughes	Boston Scientific	2:34:02